

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9679/2010(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in SCA No.
11941/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SMRUTI VIKAS TRUST TR.TRUSTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUN.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, subject to petitioner's depositing with the authority concerned, an additional amount of Rs. 10 lacs within six weeks from today, the appeal stated to have been filed by the petitioner and is pending adjudication shall not be dismissed on the ground of non-compliance with the pre-deposit order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master