

§  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20919/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in SCA No.  
11941/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SMRUTI VIKAS TRUST TR.TRUSTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for C/delay in filing the process fee)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master