

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20919/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in SCA No.  
11941/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SMRUTI VIKAS TRUST TR.TRUSTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUN.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Kielie Nakhro, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.  
rrs.4,5 7 & 8 Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

rrs. 1 & 2 Mr. Prashant G Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kanchal Pandya, Adv.  
Mrs. Meera Kaanra Patel, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that an amount of  
Rs.19 lakhs has already been deposited, we direct that  
Municipal Tax Appeal No. 1 of 2009, stated to be  
pending in the Court of Principal Senior Civil Judge,  
Surat, shall be taken up for decision on merits. The  
special leave petition is disposed of in the above  
terms.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master